

Mat. Suit 357 of 2021

Order No. 12 dated 17.06.2023

Petitioner is without steps.

Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for the day.

To **29.08.2023** for filing W.S.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.
(WB00757)