

MAT SUIT 357 of 2021

Order No. 14 dated 12.12.2023

Respondent is present by filing hazira.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

Respondent files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated there in and also prays for direction upon the petitioner to supply necessary documents.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the petition. The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to supply the documents to the respondent as mentioned in the said petition in advance.

To, 01.03.2024 for filing W.S.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)