

**MAT-357 OF 2021**

**ORDER NO 15**  
**DATE 01.03.2024**

Both parties file hazira.

Today is fixed for filing Written Statement by respondent.

It is verbally submitted by the respondent that he is yet to receive any documents from the petitioner, hence not being able to file Written Statement.

Petitioner is directed to supply relevant documents to the respondent .

To **10.06.2024** for filing Written Statement.

**ADJ 3RD**  
**ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS**  
**(JO CODE WB 00757)**