

MAT 357 OF 2021

Order no.18

Date 28.01.2025

Respondent files a show cause and ex parte vacating petition along with W/S through ld advocate. Kept with the case record.

Petitioner is present files hazira through ld advocate.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 21.04.2025 for hearing all petition.

Sd/-

**ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court Alipore**

**( JO CODE WB 00742)**